

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).10556/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-11-2018 in FAO No.4903/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ANIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.75113/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.75115/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 09-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Tarjit Singh Chhikara, Adv.
Mr.Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR