

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12555/2019

ANIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakashi Midha, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Midha, Adv.
Ms. Pritika Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to learned counsel for respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit as this respondent has not filed any counter affidavit under Order 21 Rule 14(1) of SCR, 2013 and has also not filed any application for extension of time in terms of Order V, Rule 1(22) of SCR,2013.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to file fresh particulars and steps in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 2 despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar