

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12555/2019

ANIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 09-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sugam Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Swagoti Batchas, Adv.
Ms. Beena, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is a specially abled person. He prays for and is granted six weeks time to file fresh particulars and take steps in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER