

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 52468 of 2021 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 12555/2019

ANIL KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

IA No. 52468/2021 - Application for deletion of name of Respondent
Nos. 1 and 2 from the array of the parties)

Date : 23-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. SPM Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Toliya, Adv.
Mr. Sugam Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Swagoti Batchas, Adv.
Ms. Sangeetha MR, Adv.
Ms. Beena, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pritika Juneja, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Midha, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel appearing for the Respondent
No.3, the matter is adjourned for one week.

(SUKHWINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)