

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted 08 weeks time to effectuate service of notice upon respondent Nos. 1 & 2 through normal course as well as through substituted service.

List the matter after 08 weeks.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR