

ITEM NO.1717

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 12555/2019

ANIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT IN CHAMBER)

Date : 04-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pritika Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present for the petitioner.

Two weeks time is granted to do the needful.

(SHRADDHA MISHRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)