

ITEM NO.1705

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12555/2019

ANIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 121345/2022 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 13-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.
Ms. Pritika Juneja, Adv.
Ms. Versha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 121345/2022

Heard Mr. Tarjit Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.
The application for substituted service on respondent Nos. 1 and 2,
the owner and driver of the offending vehicle is permitted through
the newspaper publication. After necessary steps are taken, a
compliance report will be filed.

I.A. No. 121345/2022 stands allowed.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR