

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12555/2019

ANIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarjeet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Beena, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mr S. S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.
Mr. V K Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sugam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Arina Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Esha Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Garv Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner has filed a proof of publication of notice on respondents 1 & 2; according to the office report, the paper publication is defective for the reason that "complete notice was not published in the newspapers" and that the counsel for the petitioner has still not cured the defect despite the last chance granted by the Registrar's Court.

List the matter after one week.

In the meantime, a copy of the publication of the notice is furnished to appreciate the office's objection.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)