

ITEM NO.1745

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12555/2019

ANIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Beena, Adv.
Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.
Mr. V K Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Gulam Rabbani, Adv.
Mr. Ali Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Abrar Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Jayanta Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Vashist, Adv.
Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garv Singh, Adv.
Ms. Samiksha Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that there is
no defect in the proof of publication of notice in respect of

respondent nos.1 & 2.

Registry is directed to verify and do the needful.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR