

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12555/2019

ANIL KUMAR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UMESH KUMAR &amp; ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 19-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B C Bhatt, Adv.  
Mrs. Barnali Basak, Adv.  
Mr. Kishor Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Gulam Rabbani, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Pragya Bharti, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the publication of notices qua respondents no. 1 and 2 has been made properly and the objections raised by the Registry is not sustainable.
2. The Registry is directed to place the notices published in newspapers on record for perusal of the Court.
3. List after three weeks.

**(POOJA SHARMA)**  
**COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)**  
**COURT MASTER (NSH)**