

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12555/2019

ANIL KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 09-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Das, Adv.
Mrs. Barnali Basak, Adv.
Mr. B C Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Subham Pundhir, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Hukum Deo Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Verma, Adv.
Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Dev Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Syed Miran Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garv Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Tarjit Singh requests to file a memo explaining the view of the petitioner on paper publication carried out in this behalf.

Two weeks time is granted to file a memo before the Registry.

Registry is directed to verify and if the reply is in order, the Registry is directed to process the matter further.