

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 12555/2019

ANIL KUMAR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UMESH KUMAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 13-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Tarjit Singh Chhikara, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Swati Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Bhupendra Pathak, Adv.
Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Abrar Ahmed Khan, Adv.
Mr. Kishor Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Aditya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Barnali Basak, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Meenakashi Midha, Adv.
Mr. Garv Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raman, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the Office Report dated 05.05.2025 service is deemed to be completed on the respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Registry to process the matter for listing as per rules.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)